

SCHEDULE 2

AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

Regulation (EU) No 528/2012

106.—(1) Article 59 is amended as follows.

(2) For the heading, substitute “Protection of data held by the competent authority”.

(3) In paragraph 1, for “competent authorities or the Agency” substitute “the competent authority”.

(4) In paragraph 2—

(a) for “a”, in the first place it occurs, substitute “the”;

(b) omit “or to the Agency”.

(5) In paragraph 3, omit “or the Agency”.

(6) Omit paragraph 4.